1	[Approving the City and County's Three Year Plan for State-funded child abuse programs]
2	
3	Resolution approving the Three-Year County Plan for the Child Abuse Prevention
4	Intervention and Treatment program (CAPIT), Community Based Child Abuse
5	Prevention program (CBCAP), and Promoting Safe and Stable Families program
6	(PSSF), and establishing the San Francisco Child Abuse Council as San Francisco's
7	child abuse prevention multidisciplinary coordinating body.
8	
9	WHEREAS, the San Francisco Child Abuse Council's primary purpose is to
10	coordinate the County's efforts to prevent child abuse and neglect by coordinating
11	services, raising awareness of child abuse issues, advocating for policies and system
12	improvements and training professionals; and
13	WHEREAS the Promoting Safe and Stable Families Steering Committee will
14	administer, set criteria and make recommendations to the Human Services Agency as to
15	those programs that should receive funding; and
16	WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco has
17	reviewed the proposed three-year plan; now therefore be it
	RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of City and County of San Francisco
18	approves the Three-Year County Plan for the Child Abuse Prevention, Intervention and
19	Treatment program (CAPIT), Community Based Child Abuse Prevention program
20	(CBCAP), and Promoting Safe and Stable Families program (PSSF); and be it
21	FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors authorizes the Human
22	Services Agency to submit this plan to the State Department of Social Services on behalf
23	of the City and County; and be it
24	FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors establishes the San
25	Francisco Child Abuse Council as the required independent child abuse prevention council

SUPERVISOR FIONA MA

1	to coordinate the community's efforts to prevent and respond to child abuse, as required
2	by State law.
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	